



be construed as a mandate of this Court and if the petitioners raise an industrial dispute or avail any other legal remedy, the concerned Court shall decide the same on its own merits.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master